
Autumn term spelling rules with example words. 

Week 1 –dge as /j/ 
at the end of a 
word after a short 
vowel sound. 

Week 2 –ge as /j/ 
at the end of a 
word 

Week 3 /g/ as /j/ Week 4 /kn/ as /n/ Week 5 /wr/ as /r/ Week 6 /l/ as /le/ at 
the end of words. 

badge 
bridge 
edge 
fridge 
fudge 
hedge 
smudge 
 

age 
wage 
huge 
plunge 
stage 
collage 
village  
 
 

gel 
gem 
gent 
giant 
magic 
tragic 
imagine 

knee 
knock 
know 
knight 
knot  
knife  
knew 

wrap 
wrist 
wrote 
wrapper 
wrong 
wreck 
wrinkly 

able 
apple 
table 
bottle 
little 
tickle  
dazzle  
 

Week 7 /l/ as /el/ at 
the end of words – 
less common than 
/le/ 

Week 8 /l/ as /il/ at 
the end of words – 
there are few of 
these. 

Week 9 /l/ as /al/ at 
the end of words. 
 

Week 10 /or/ as 
/ar/ after /w/ 

Week 11 /a/ as /o/ 
(most common after 
/w/ or /qu/) 

Week 12 /igh/ as 
/y/ (most common 
spelling for this 
sound at the end of 
words) 

towel  
tunnel  
camel 
funnel 
tinsel 
travel  
angel  
 

pencil  
fossil  
evil 
until 
gerbil  
nostrils  
 

metal 
pedal 
local 
magical 
equal 
capital 
animal 
 

ward 
warm 
warn 
swarm 
dwarf  
reward  
towards 

want 
squad 
squash 
swan 
watch 
wasp 
wallet 
waddle  

by 
cry 
dry 
fly 
try 
my 
reply 
 

 


